

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

January 9, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Election of Council Chair
- 4. Election of Council Vice-Chair
- 5. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 6. Reports of the Mayor
- 7. **1st Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2022-O-39 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING ARTICLE 200.09 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO EQUALIZE ALLOCATED SICK DAYS AND EXTEND MEDICAL CARE COVERAGE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE EMPLOYEES AS COMPARED WITH EMPLOYEES COVERED UNDER THE AFSCME COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (AF)

8. 1st Reading of an Ordinance re: #2022-O-40 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING, MODIFYING AND REENACTING ARTICLE 1110 OF THE CODIFIED CODE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON REPEALING UNNECESSARY AND INCORRECT LANGUAGE CONCERNING PUBLIC NUISANCES AND ENACTING PROVISIONS CONSISTENT WITH WEST VIRGINIA LAW

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PS)

9. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-129 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF SARA LOFTUS TO THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

10. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-139 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ROBERT H. SWEENEY JR. TO THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON BOARD OF HEALTH

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PC)

11. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-140 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MARK BATES TO THE KYOVA INTERSTATE PLANNING COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

12. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-141 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE OLD CENTRAL CITY GAZEBO

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

- 13. Good & Welfare
- 14. Adjournment